PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY OCTOBER 2020

Californians and Their Government—October 2020
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,701 California adult residents, with 75 percent interviewed on cell phones (1,226 interviews) and 25 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (475 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 453 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and
weekday nights October 9-18, 2020.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.5 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,701 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.5 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:

For questions related to the 2020 election (Q9 — Q21), please refer to the Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-october-2020/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
COVID-19, coronavirus|  20% 21% | 19% 20% 28% | 12% | 13% | 23% | 17% | 18% 17% 19% 24% 17% 20%
jobs, economy 16% 18% | 16% 16% 12% | 24% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 13%
environment,
pollution, global 7% 1% 9% 10% 14% | 2% | 6% | 15% | 5% | 0% 7% 6% 8% 3% 8%
warming
homelessness 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6%
housing costs, 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% | 4% | 1% | 8% | 7% | 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 10%
availability
Q1. First, thinking ~ srate budget, deficit, 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% | 13% | 7% | 2% | 6% | 10% 6% 7% 2% 8% 6%
bout the stat
Whole, what do you  wildfires, fires 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 8% | 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9%
think is the most overnment in
important issue facing general, problems with o 0 o o o N N N o o o o o o 0
people in California elected officials, 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 12% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1%
today? political parties
health care, health 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% | 0% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2%
gducation, schools, 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2%
crime, gangs, drugs 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
other (specify) 18% 19% | 18% 17% 15% | 18% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 22% 24% 20% 12% 21% 16%
(VOL) don't know 4% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Unweighted n 1698 228 | 1451 1183 668 | 352 | 366 | 618 | 477 | 556 303 175 453 266 356
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican ", African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
COVID-19, coronavirus 20% 23% 22% 20% | 19% 21% 26% 22% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 24% 20% 19%
jobs, economy 15% 20% 17% 18% | 15% 14% 13% 18% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 16% 15% 18%
3’3}1'52}2nm,eg'}2ba| 7% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 8% 1% 12% | 8% | 5% | 7% 7% 7%
warming
homelessness 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2%
23:5;’;%;;5“' 7% 2% 3% 7% 6% 12% 14% 6% 4% | 1% | 5% | 5% 7% 5%
Q1. First, thinking oot budget, deficit, 6% 6% 9% 7% | 5% 0% 5% 4% | 8% | 2% | 9% | 5% 4% 8%
e e Jou  wildfires, fires 6% 3% 5% 4% | 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% | 4% | 6% | 5% 5% 5%
think is the most government in
think is the most i )
people in California  Seeet omemens Withl a9, 5% 4% 4% | 4% 1% 0% 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 6% 4% 3%
today? political parties
health care, heaith 4% 3% 7% 5% | 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% | 5% | 3% | 5% 5% 4%
education, schools, 2% 2% 4% 2% | 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 4%
crime, gangs, drugs 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
other (specify) 17% 26% 23% 15% | 21% 24% 14% 19% | 18% | 24% | 16% | 15% 19% 17%
(VOL) don't know 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% | 3% | 3% 3% 5%
Unweighted n 1326 221 206 955 | 742 116 101 485 826 | 293 | 473 | 918 1253 428

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . iy
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
COVID-19, coronavirus 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 18% 17% 27% 26% 19% 21%
jobs, economy 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18%
environment,
pollution, global 3% 5% 12% 2% 10% 10% 8% 8% 1% 8% 5%
warming
homelessness 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2% 6% 5%
23:5;‘;%;;’5‘5' 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% % | 7% 6% 8% 4% 9%
Q1. First, thinking oot budget, deficit, 3% 9% 7% 2% 5% 9% | 7% 8% 0% 8% 4%
about the state as a
who‘,'e_ whatdo you  Wildfires, fires 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
think is the most government in
: rtant i faci .
obore m Cattormia ™0 Seneral problems with gy, i O R I A O I I O I
today? political parties
health care, heaith 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% | 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
education, schools, 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% | 2% 5% 4% 1% 4%
crime, gangs, drugs 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
other (specify) 21% 19% 13% 21% 18% 15% 20% 10% 17% 16% 19%
(VOL) don't know 6% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 416 414 846 493 381 663 1286 237 153 999 604

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q2. 0vera|l,d(_io you  approve 58% 66% 55% 57% 83% | 18% | 50% | 81% | 58% | 35% 51% 53% 56% 53% 73%
oFthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 33% 20% | 39% 39% 1% | 81% | 43% | 10% | 33% | 58% 39% 39% 32% 36% 23%
”lesvrzgrgslz gsgg:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 9% 14% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 12% 10% 4%
California? Unweighted n 1690 228 1444 1179 668 | 352 | 360 | 615 | 474 | 555 303 175 449 264 356
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 60% 44% 50% 53% | 63% 71% 69% 64% 50% | 56% | 59% | 60% 59% 58%
approve or disapprove . o o o o " o o o o o o o o o
of the way that Gavin _ disapprove 32% 50% 41% 37% | 29% 18% 25% 24% | 44% | 32% | 35% | 32% 32% 36%
”;“j'ggf: S'Sg gsgg:g'rgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 12% | 6% 8% 10% 6%
California? Unweighted n 1320 221 205 951 738 115 100 483 823 291 472 | 913 1245 429

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'Q'Lﬁ@h“' college ollege | <540k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q2. 0vera||,dq|o you  approve 59% 53% 64% 64% 51% 59% | 52% 69% 73% 53% 66%
ofthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 30% 41% 30% 23% 42% 36% | 41% 24% 14% 4% | 25%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:mgof (VOL) don't know 1% 7% 7% 12% 7% 4% 7% 7% 13% 6% 9%
California? Unweighted n 412 414 842 490 379 663 1281 235 152 994 601

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q2a. Overal:j,_do you approve 61% 69% 58% 59% 83% 20% 53% 80% 65% 39% 54% 55% 60% 63% 69%
oFthe way that T "¢ disapprove 33% 21% | 37% 37% 12% | 76% | 42% | 15% | 28% | 54% 40% 37% 34% 33% 23%
E:r‘]'glriggrtugwwm is (vVOL) don't know 7% 11% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1694 228 1448 1183 668 352 364 616 476 557 303 175 448 266 357
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | ¢, otitive | Male | Female | ,Affican Asian Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
district district Americans Americans
Q2a. Overall, do you  approve 61% 50% 57% 59% 62% 73% 69% 64% 55% 59% 61% 63% 62% 59%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that disapprove 32% 48% 40% 34% | 32% 20% 23% 28% | 40% | 32% | 34% | 31% 31% 36%
E:r‘l'glriﬂgrtugwsom is (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1326 220 205 953 740 115 101 483 825 293 473 914 1250 428
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬂﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q2a. Overal(lj,_do you approve 60% 53% 70% 65% 59% 58% 54% 73% 74% 57% 66%
ofthe way that  '* disapprove 31% 41% 27% 27% 36% 36% | 40% 19% 16% 38% | 27%
E::glriggrt”gwsom is  (vOL) don't know 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 413 414 845 489 380 665 1285 235 152 997 602
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you approve 51% 67% 44% 45% 64% 15% 42% 1% 50% 32% 48% 55% 52% 49% 49%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStatl')]PTOVe disapprove 35% 20% 41% 42% 20% 74% 46% 15% 34% 58% 41% 40% 31% 34% 32%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure (VOL) don't know 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 14% 16% 10% 11% 5% 16% 17% 19%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1688 229 1440 1177 663 352 363 612 | 475 | 556 302 173 448 266 355
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female A,ﬁg:fcaa"n s Ar:esriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 50% 45% 43% 47% 54% 55% 54% 61% 42% 53% 51% 48% 50% 52%
aﬂ’l:'OVeaOftﬂLStat%vae disapprove 34% 51% 41% 39% 32% 29% 30% 25% 44% 30% 39% 36% 35% 36%
O e Wi e
Ca"fomigLegigature (VOL) don't know 16% 4% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 17% 9% 16% 15% 12%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1319 220 206 953 734 113 101 485 819 293 470 911 1244 427

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High =o' | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q3. Overall, do you approve 59% 41% 51% 59% 45% 48% 41% 60% 7% 44% 59%
a??hrove OTtﬂiStatl?‘Prove disapprove 29% 46% 32% 28% 41% 40% 45% 25% 11% 41% 29%
of the way that the
Ca"fomig’._egismure (VOL) don't know 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 415 411 840 490 377 661 1279 234 153 993 600

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q4. Do you think right direction 55% 71% 49% 50% 73% | 13% | 47% | 77% | 52% | 37% 51% 47% 58% 54% 64%
things “1 Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 39% 22% 46% 46% 22% | 84% | 49% | 19% | 43% | 60% 46% 48% 35% 43% 31%
enera oing In (-]
Pght diraction or the (VOL) don’t know 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1690 228 1443 1180 666 352 362 614 | 475 | 556 302 173 447 266 357
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Do you think right direction 56% 46% 49% 53% | 58% 65% 68% 60% 48% | 64% | 51% | 52% 57% 53%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 39% 51% 50% 42% 37% 30% 27% 34% 48% | 31% | 45% | 41% 37% 44%
enera oing In e
nght diraction or the (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 1% 5% | 5% 5% 5% 6% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% 6% 4%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1321 221 205 950 739 116 101 484 820 | 294 | 468 | 914 1247 426
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q4. Do you think right direction 60% 49% 57% 64% 52% 51% | 49% 57% 79% 47% 65%
things :In Cal_iforljiat ﬁre wrong direction 35% 46% 39% 28% 44% 46% | 47% 38% 15% 49% 29%
enera oing In e
nght direction or the (VOL) don't know 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% | 4% 5% 6% 4% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 412 410 846 487 380 663 1283 233 152 999 596

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q5.Some people think . . .
that California is divided Into haves and| g4, 57% | 67% 67% 76% | 52% | 65% | 73% | 67% | 53% 57% 74% 67% 57% 69%
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while ot  Not divided that way 32% 37% | 30% 30% 23% | 43% | 31% | 22% | 29% | 45% 41% 24% 31% 37% 24%
divided that way. Do
Yk that ided  [VOL] don't know 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7%
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not Unweighted n 1690 229 1442 1176 664 349 364 614 477 552 301 173 452 266 355
divided that way?

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican i African Asian . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5.Some people think . . .
that California is divided into haves and) g0, 61% 64% 57% | 71% 70% 60% 68% | 61% | 72% | 61% | 61% | 66% 62%
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
gft“':r:?rt:m:vn':g ot Mot divided that way 31% 38% 35% 38% | 25% 28% 29% 29% | 36% | 25% | 36% | 34% 30% 35%
divided that way. Do
Yo ik that ided  [VOL] don't know 4% 1% 1% 5% | 3% 1% 10% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 6% 4% 3%
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not  Unweighted n 1325 215 204 954 735 116 99 485 821 294 469 913 1249 424
divided that way?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q5.Some people think . . :
that California is divided into haves and|  5qy, 73% 63% 65% 63% 69% | 66% 67% 57% 64% | 65%
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while not divided that way 37% 25% 30% 33% 35% 27% | 31% 30% 34% 32% 31%
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
youthink that _ 4 [VOL] don't know 3% 2% % 3% 2% 4% | 3% 3% 9% 4% 3%
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not Unweighted n 415 411 842 492 381 658 1281 234 153 991 605
divided that way?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
haves 44% 29% 51% 55% 57% 48% | 44% 53% 37% 43% 41% 33% 41% 45% 56%
Q6.f you had to have-nots 43% 57% | 36% 32% 36% | 32% | 41% | 40% | 49% | 41% 48% 52% 45% 36% 36%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 10% 10% 9% 10% 5% 14% 12% 5% 10% 12% 7% 13% 10% 16% 4%
in -~ the haves or have- (yoL] don't know 4% 4% | 4% 3% 2% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unweighted n 1681 229 1434 1169 662 348 360 613 474 548 301 173 448 262 354
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
haves 45% 45% 46% 46% 42% 39% 63% 26% 54% 43% 44% 46% 47% 39%
Q6lfyouhadto have-nots 43% 42% 37% 40% | 46% 53% 26% 62% | 32% | 45% | 44% | 40% 42% 46%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 8% 12% 14% 10% 9% 5% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12%
in -- the haves or have- 5 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
nots? [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 1315 217 204 945 735 115 100 485 816 293 467 908 1242 422
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sehool | college ollege | <540k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
haves 27% 46% 64% 22% 43% 72% 48% 50% 26% 54% 36%
?lfggg;“whhaig,f%f have-nots 60% 41% 24% 65% 42% 19% | 39% 39% 61% 30% | 56%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 9% 12% 6%
in - the haves orhave- 1yoL don't know 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 4% 4% | 2%
Unweighted n 416 408 836 492 378 657 1272 236 153 986 602

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q22. Overall, doyou  approve 35% 37% 33% 34% 8% 83% 33% 11% 30% 60% 40% 50% 31% 35% 25%
a??gove OTtﬂiStaBPTO\I': disapprove 63% 61% 64% 64% 92% 15% 64% 88% 68% 37% 58% 48% 66% 64% 73%
O e wa a ona
Trump i !{1 ndling his (VOL) don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
ump is handling his
job as president? Unweighted n 1689 227 1443 1179 668 | 351 363 | 618 | 473 | 554 301 175 448 266 355
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
district district Americans Americans
Q22. Overall, doyou approve 32% 49% 42% 36% 33% 16% 25% 34% 39% 30% 38% 35% 31% 43%
approve or disapprove disapprove 66% 47% 56% 61% 65% 82% 74% 64% 59% 66% 61% 64% 68% 55%
of the way that Donald
Trump is handling his (VOL) don't know 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
job as president? Unweighted n 1323 219 206 952 736 115 101 486 821 203 | 472 | 911 1247 426
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q22. Overall, doyou approve 37% 39% 27% 32% 38% 32% 35% 30% 35% 40% 30%
a?ﬁzove OTtﬂiStaBPm\l'g disapprove 61% 60% 70% 66% 61% 67% 62% 68% 63% 59% 67%
of the way that Dona
Trump i !‘, ndling his (VOL) don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
ump is handling his
job as president? Unweighted n 414 413 842 492 379 662 1280 237 152 993 604

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Q22a. Overall, do you approve 32% 29% 32% 32% 8% 80% 29% 10% 30% 54% 35% 46% 23% 36% 25%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that disapprove 66% 67% 67% 67% 92% 18% 68% 88% 69% 43% 63% 51% 73% 64% 2%
E;ﬁﬁsgttzgump is  (vOL) don't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1689 227 1443 1179 668 351 363 618 472 555 300 175 448 265 357

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q22a. Overall, do you approve 29% 42% 38% 35% 28% 14% 22% 28% 38% 26% 35% 33% 29% 36%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that disapprove 69% 57% 61% 63% 69% 83% 78% 69% 61% 72% 63% 65% 69% 62%
E;iziﬁﬁgttzgump is  (VOL) don't know 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1323 219 205 951 737 115 101 486 822 292 472 912 1246 427

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q22a. Overadl_l, do you approve 33% 35% 26% 27% 34% 30% 35% 24% 22% 36% 25%
ofthe way that " "* disapprove 64% 65% 72% 70% 65% 69% | 63% 74% 73% 62% | 72%
Egﬁiﬁsgtt:;ump is (VOL) don't know 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 415 413 841 492 379 662 1280 237 152 994 603

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
approve 48% 57% 45% 46% 70% 1% 37% 65% 48% 32% 41% 47% 52% 45% 53%
Q23. Overall, do you disapprove 44% 30% 51% 50% 25% 86% 58% 27% 47% 62% 51% 47% 39% 52% 38%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
of the way ﬁgﬁz';e’ of ';ﬁgugagfo",?;y:g;d 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Pelosi is handling her opinion
job? (VOL) don't know 5% 9% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Unweighted n 1687 226 1442 1177 665 352 364 614 475 554 299 176 447 265 356
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
approve 49% 41% 44% 45% 51% 65% 51% 55% 43% 43% 46% 57% 49% 47%
Q23. Overall, do you disapprove 44% 56% 53% 48% 41% 32% 39% 33% 54% 48% 46% 39% 44% 44%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
of the way ﬁgﬁﬁ';e’ of ';ﬁg’uhgag’fo"ﬁx‘:g;d 2% 0% 0% 1% | 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% | 4% | 4% | 1% 3% 3%
Pelosi is handling her opinion
job? (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 2% | 6% | 4% | 4% 4% 6%
Unweighted n 1318 220 205 948 738 115 97 487 822 291 471 912 1243 427
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High pnoo! eg?ﬁgggn ollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
approve 51% 44% 51% 55% 44% 49% 42% 62% 63% 47% 52%
Q23. Overall, do you disapprove 38% 53% 42% 35% 52% 48% 54% 33% 19% 48% 39%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
o the way Spoalcerof herlavenetheard | 4, 25 I O I I T R B
Pelosi is handling her opinion
job? (VOL) don't know 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 12% 4% 5%
Unweighted n 415 412 839 488 380 661 1280 236 151 992 602
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
approve 35% 41% 33% 31% 24% 52% 32% 25% 35% 47% 42% 46% 29% 35% 28%
Q24. Overall, do you disapprove 38% 25% 44% 46% 57% 25% | 40% 48% 38% 27% 37% 35% 38% 40% 40%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
of the way the House him/ have not heard
Minority Leader Kevin enough to have an 17% 20% 16% 15% 13% 16% 20% 17% 15% 18% 15% 11% 20% 17% 19%
McCarthy is handling opinion
his job? (VOL) don't know 10% 14% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 8% 13%
Unweighted n 1682 227 1437 1174 666 348 362 614 473 552 299 174 446 264 357
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
approve 34% 35% 47% 38% 32% 27% 27% 45% 32% 33% 34% 38% 32% 40%
Q24. Overall, do you disapprove 40% 42% 32% 37% 39% 55% 44% 27% 45% 40% 38% 36% 39% 37%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
ﬁ;’;ﬁlga{;;‘je';'%‘gfn gh"g{jgf“’tim‘;‘v';e:;d 16% 19% 19% 15% | 19% 14% 17% 16% | 16% | 17% | 18% | 15% 18% 15%
McCarthy is handling opinion
his job? (VOL) don't know 10% 4% 2% 1% 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Unweighted n 1319 218 204 946 735 114 100 484 819 292 469 908 1240 426
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : : -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
approve 45% 30% 26% 41% 26% 32% 31% 45% 39% 36% 36%
Q24. Overall, do you disapprove 27% 46% 44% 32% 47% 45% 44% 29% 25% 38% 39%
approve or disapprove (VOL) never heard of
of the way the House him/ have not heard
Minority Leader Kevin enough to have an 18% 15% 18% 16% 19% 15% 17% 14% 20% 15% 17%
McCarthy is handling opinion
his job? (VOL) don't know 10% 8% 1% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 16% 11% 8%
Unweighted n 413 410 840 490 378 660 1273 237 152 990 600

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q25. Overall, do you  approve 36% 55% 28% 26% 31% 28% 25% 32% 37% 39% 41% 32% 39% 35% 30%
a??l:ove OTtﬂiS%PSPTOVe disapprove 57% 31% 68% 70% 65% 68% 1% 61% 59% 54% 56% 63% 53% 59% 59%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 7% 14% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 11%
its job? Unweighted n 1687 225 1443 1177 664 352 364 612 | 475 | 556 208 176 448 267 354

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q25. Overall, doyou  approve 35% 31% 36% 35% 37% 37% 31% 52% 25% 38% 36% 34% 32% 45%
agﬁ"'OveaOftﬂisapgmve disapprove 58% 66% 61% 58% 56% 56% 58% 39% 70% 54% 59% 58% 61% 48%
of the w; e U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6%
its job? Unweighted n 1319 219 205 951 735 115 101 485 820 | 294 | 469 | 911 1244 426

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College " . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q25. Overall, doyou  approve 52% 26% 26% 47% 32% 24% 27% 44% 61% 31% 42%
approve or disapprove disapprove 38% 69% 68% 45% 65% 71% 69% 49% 21% 63% 51%
of the way the U.S. i . o o . o o o o o o o
Congress is handling (VOL) don’t know 9% 4% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4% 7% 18% 6% 7%
its job? Unweighted n 414 414 838 492 377 661 1281 235 151 991 603

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
81?6. Do you tlrjlir_\tk 4 right direction 33% 49% 26% 25% 16% | 46% | 24% | 19% | 34% | 46% 40% 37% 31% 29% 27%
States are generally  Wrong direction 62% 4% | 71% 72% 81% | 51% | 71% | 78% | 62% | 49% 55% 62% 63% 68% 68%
gﬁgic%ig'ntgs tr'il%hvtrong (VOL) don't know 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5%
direction? Unweighted n 1690 228 1443 1178 666 | 352 | 361 613 | 476 | 556 301 176 448 266 354
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
tthG. Do you tSir_\tk g right direction 30% 39% 39% 37% | 29% 23% 29% 44% | 27% | 31% | 36% | 32% 28% 42%
States are generally  Wrong direction 66% 58% 59% 59% | 66% 73% 67% 51% | 69% | 65% | 61% | 62% | 67% 55%
gﬁi;’c%ig'ntgf trrilghvf”ong (VOL) don't know 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 1322 219 205 952 737 115 101 486 823 295 | 470 | 912 1246 427
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
tc[:]gs. Do you tSir]tk 4 right direction 45% 30% 21% 41% 29% 23% | 28% 33% 52% 34% 35%
wrong direction o o o o o o o o o o o
States are generally directi 49% 67% 76% 53% 68% 75% | 69% 64% 39% 62% | 61%
g;:iencgig'ntgf trlighvf’ rong (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4%
direction? Unweighted n 415 412 841 491 378 663 | 1281 236 152 996 601

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

definitely get the 26% 27% | 25% 23% 26% | 24% | 25% | 29% | 25% | 24% 27% 24% 24% 25% 29%
Q27. If a vaccine to vaccine
e aiobie today, robably get the 3% | 35% | 30% 31% 30% | 26% | 31% | 34% | 33% | 20% 26% 35% 26% 34% 38%
would you definitely
get the vaccine, probably not get the 20% 18% | 20% 22% 24% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 18% 25% 19% 24% 17% 14%
probably get the o
;gg‘g;";e‘;gcfgi‘:;b'gr"°‘ definitely not get the 20% 17% | 22% 20% 18% | 20% | 22% | 16% | 18% | 26% 21% 21% 24% 20% 16%
3:2;‘;‘;'; notgetthe (yo|) don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%

Unweighted n 1683 226 | 1438 1171 663 | 351 | 362 | 615 | 471 | 554 300 174 446 266 355

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
271 et definitely get the 26% 23% 23% 31% | 21% 21% 31% 24% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 29% 29% 21%
. IT a vaccine to

&?x’,?‘t';gg'l‘l’:;lz?y’ probably get the 32% 29% 31% 34% | 29% 8% 39% 30% | 34% | 32% | 20% | 33% | 29% 35%
would you definitely
get the vaccine, probably not get the 21% 16% 22% 16% | 23% 25% 21% 21% | 18% | 26% | 17% | 16% 21% 18%
probably get the Al
;Zf‘;;";e‘;gcrgi‘:;b'gr"°‘ definitely not get the 19% 31% 22% 16% | 24% 44% 9% 22% | 17% | 16% | 27% | 17% 18% 24%
definitely not getthe  (yoL) don't know 3% 1% 2% 3% | 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% | 0% | 2% | 5% 3% 1%

Unweighted n 1316 217 204 o6 | 736 115 99 484 | 818 | 204 | 469 | o907 1244 422

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'gﬁf;h“' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eaducation
- o definitely get the 29% 21% 28% 27% 23% 27% | 26% 26% 28% 24% | 28%
. IT a vaccine to

5?;62558?,'.'5{3)3“ 52%2?:;!/ get the 28% 33% 34% 30% 31% 32% | 28% 31% 42% 34% 30%
would you definitely
get the vaccine, probably not get the 21% 21% 17% 21% 21% 19% | 22% 20% 13% 18% | 20%
probably get the vac.m.ne
NS e, brobably not definitely not get the 20% 23% 18% 19% 23% 19% | 22% 20% 15% 20% | 21%
gefinitely notgetthe  (voL) don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% | 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%

Unweighted n 411 410 840 488 375 660 | 1278 233 151 990 599

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
too fast without fully
establishing it is safe 68% 59% 1% 73% 82% 51% 73% 81% 69% 55% 65% 62% 70% 72% 69%
Q28.Thinking about and effective
the developmentofa ¢4, slowly, creating
vaccine for COVID-19, nnecessary delays in N o o o o 0 o o 0 o o o o o 0
which of the following providing access to a 26% 36% 22% 21% 15% 38% 20% 15% 26% 38% 30% 33% 23% 23% 22%
concerns you more?  yaccine
Approval of the
vaccine will move ...  (VOL) don't know 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10%
Unweighted n 1669 228 1423 1161 662 344 357 612 472 545 301 175 445 261 350
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
too fast without fully
establishing it is safe 70% 66% 70% 63% 72% 76% 73% 63% 69% 7% 66% 61% 67% 70%
Q28.Thinking about and effective
the developmentofa ¢4, slowly, creating
vaccine for COVID-19, nnecessary delays in o o N o o o o o o o 0 o o o
which of the following providing access to a 25% 26% 24% 30% 22% 20% 20% 32% 24% 19% 28% 31% 26% 25%
concerns you more?  yaccine
Approval of the
vaccine will move ...  (VOL) don't know 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 5%
Unweighted n 1305 217 201 932 736 115 100 481 813 287 468 901 1234 418
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
too fast without fully
establishing it is safe 60% 73% 73% 63% 73% 74% 71% 71% 57% 64% 72%
Q28.Thinking about  and effective
the development of a {44, g|owly, creating
vaccine for COVID-19, ;nnecessary delays in o o o o o o o 0 o o o
which of the fo||ow|ng providing access to a 35% 20% 20% 32% 21% 21% 23% 23% 37% 30% 22%
concerns you more?  yaccine
Approval of the
vaccine will move ... (VOL) don't know 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Unweighted n 407 405 836 487 371 655 1264 232 152 980 596

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q29. Do you have a favorable 47% 49% 47% 51% 75% 13% 36% 66% 49% 27% 38% 42% 54% 43% 55%
fa\?orableb?r an unfavorable 46% 38% 49% 47% 23% 86% 56% 29% 45% 66% 51% 54% 38% 53% 40%
unravorabple
impression of th VOL) don't know 7% 14% 4% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 6% 8% 11% 4% 7% 4% 5%
pression of the
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1686 227 1442 1180 667 | 351 363 | 616 | 471 555 301 174 449 267 353
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q29. Do you have a favorable 50% 35% 44% 44% 50% 62% 52% 53% 41% 45% 45% 53% 48% 46%
fa\'fg"abgeb?f an unfavorable 44% 60% 48% 49% 42% 33% 42% 34% 56% 45% 50% 42% 45% 47%
unravor: e
impression of the (VOL) don't know 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 13% 3% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1320 216 205 952 733 115 100 482 821 202 | 469 | 912 1244 425
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q29. Do you have a favorable 47% 44% 51% 49% 44% 52% 42% 58% 58% 47% 48%
fa\;orableb?r an unfavorable 39% 54% 44% 38% 54% 46% | 54% 37% 23% 48% 42%
unfavorable
impression of the (VOL) don't know 14% 2% 4% 13% 2% 2% 4% 6% 18% 5% 10%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 414 411 840 489 379 661 1281 233 152 993 599

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Q30. Do you havea  favorable 35% 37% 33% 33% 10% | 77% | 35% | 10% | 30% | 63% 38% 46% 30% 39% 29%
fa\;orableb?r an unfavorable 58% 48% 63% 64% 88% | 21% | 60% | 85% | 62% | 29% 57% 44% 64% 58% 62%
unravorable
impression of the (VOL) don't know 7% 16% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 3% 9%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1681 224 1441 1179 666 | 351 362 | 615 | 471 552 299 175 445 267 354

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q30. Do you havea  favorable 32% 45% 41% 37% 33% 21% 33% 35% 36% | 32% | 38% | 34% 31% 42%
fa\ffgrablaeb?r an unfavorable 61% 49% 53% 56% | 60% 75% 58% 54% 61% | 56% | 57% | 62% 62% 49%
unravor: e
impression of the (VOL) don't know 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 11% 3% 12% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1316 217 205 947 733 115 100 479 822 | 293 | 465 | 910 1241 423

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Q30. Do you havea  favorable 40% 35% 28% 36% 34% 32% 34% 34% 36% 39% 32%
fa\;orableb?r an unfavorable 48% 62% 67% 53% 63% 65% | 61% 58% 48% 57% 59%
unravorable
impression of the (VOL) don't know 12% 3% 5% 11% 3% 3% 4% 8% 16% 4% 10%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 410 412 838 488 379 658 1280 232 149 988 600

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
31‘:1h'e“p¥j%‘l‘i2;’Le;"ﬁg° adequate job 35% 51% | 29% 29% 33% | 40% | 17% | 29% | 20% | 46% 41% 39% 38% 30% 30%
Democratic parties do third party i ded 57% 42% 63% 63% 59% | 52% | 75% | 63% | 64% | 48% 54% 53% 56% 62% 60%
an adequate jOb ira party is neede o (4 o (] o o (] o o (] 0 (! (! (] 0
representing the
dAmtehrica(r; peoprl‘e, or  (VOL) don't know 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10%
o they do such a
&g?;g%';gﬁ::gged? Unweighted n 1662 224 1419 1154 653 | 343 | 363 | 607 | 469 | 545 299 173 438 262 349
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3}?%"&&:}2;’:‘6:’6 do  adequate job 33% 35% 41% 35% | 36% 39% 26% 44% | 32% | 36% | 32% | 37% 35% 36%
Democratic parties do . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
an adequate job third party is needed 60% 56% 49% 60% | 55% 55% 70% 47% 60% | 59% | 61% | 51% 57% 58%
representing the
ﬁmtehrica‘r; peoptlle, or  (VOL) don't know 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 12% 9% 6%
(o] _ey O SUC! a
ﬁl‘;‘j?;g‘;';:t';ait:rfgé’é’ed., Unweighted n 1298 217 205 942 | 719 112 101 480 | 806 | 204 | 464 | 892 1227 419
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q31. In your view, do 404y ate job 47% 29% 26% 46% 29% 27% | 30% 33% 55% 35% 37%
the Republican and adequate jo o (] o (] (] 0 (] o (] (] o
Democratic parties do i
an adequate job third party is needed 45% 62% 67% 46% 64% 67% 63% 59% 37% 56% 57%
representing the
ﬁmtel:lcag peoptlle, or  (VOL) don't know 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% % 8% 8% 9% 7%
[¢] ?y O SucC! a
e Dty s nobapd? Unweighted n 410 403 829 484 373 652 | 1259 233 150 975 | 594

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - October 2020

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Sﬁg\-ﬂ‘\g gg:lén#ump should confirm 41% 35% 42% 41% 16% | 84% | 44% | 19% | 41% | 63% 55% 39% 34% 41% 33%
has nominated Judge
Amy Coney Barrett to should not confirm 47% 41% 51% 54% 79% 12% 46% 2% 46% 26% 35% 44% 54% 48% 52%
serve on the U.S.
Supreme Court. From (VOL) have not heard
what you have seen enough to have an 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
and heard so far, do opinion
you think the U.S.
Sﬁnafg should tf)r (VOL) don't know 6% 13% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 7%
should not confirm
Amy C Barrett t
the Supreme Gourt? . Unweighted n 1693 225 | 1449 1182 667 | 352 | 366 | 615 | 478 | 554 303 176 449 266 355

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
El?oz\;vABgr?:lén?lyump should confirm 36% 55% 56% 46% 36% 26% 34% 39% 44% 35% 44% 41% 37% 46%
has nominated Judge
Amy Coney Barrett to should not confirm 52% 36% 30% 43% 52% 66% 54% 43% 48% 51% 44% 48% 52% 40%
serve on the U.S.
Supreme Court. From (VOL) have not heard
what you have seen enough to have an 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
and heard so far, do opinion
you think the U.S.
S;]enaf(e‘i should (f)r (VOL) don't know 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 12% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4% 10%
should not confirm
Amy C Barrett t
the Supreme Gourt? . Unweighted n 1322 221 206 953 | 739 116 100 485 | 823 | 203 | 471 | ot6 1250 426

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h“' college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

E:;-NAS g’r?:l ?#'ump should confirm 44% 45% 31% 38% 40% 40% | 40% 45% 36% 46% 35%
has n,ominated Judge
Amy Coney Barrett to should not confirm 37% 49% 60% 43% 50% 57% 52% 44% 37% 45% 51%
serve on the U.S.
Supreme Court. From (VOL) have not heard
what you have seen enough to have an 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7%
and heard so far, do opinion
you think the U.S.
Sﬁnafg should ?r (VOL) don't know 12% 2% 3% 10% 5% 2% 3% 5% 19% 5% 7%
should not confirm
Amy C Barrett t
the Supreme Gourt?  Unweighted n 414 414 844 491 381 662 | 1285 237 150 997 603

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q33. As you ma
know, the 1073 {2?53;’3\',‘:52 Roe 25% 37% 19% 17% 8% | 41% | 17% | 11% | 19% | 42% 36% 27% 25% 23% 17%
Supreme Court case
Roe v. Wade
established a woman's cg;s“u"st “,’v‘;%’;“m Roe 70% 56% 76% 79% 89% | 53% | 77% | 87% | 77% | 51% 59% 67% 69% 71% 79%
constitutional right to
have an abortion.
Would you like to see (VOL) don't know 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
the Supreme Court
overturn the Roe v.
Watge decision, or Unweighted n 1677 224 1434 1170 667 347 360 617 468 548 298 175 445 263 354
not?

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic Republican - African Asian : .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q33. As you ma
Know, the 1973 {gfsfg’w;gg Roe 21% 33% 33% 22% | 28% 22% 14% 36% | 19% | 22% | 28% | 24% 22% 31%
Supreme Court case
Roe v. Wade
established a woman's cg;s“u"st “,’v‘;%’;“m Roe 74% 63% 58% 70% | 70% 74% 83% 60% | 74% | 73% | 67% | 70% 73% 65%
constitutional right to
have an abortion.
Would you like to see (VOL) don't know 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
the Supreme Court
overturn the Roe v.
Wa;g'e decision, or Unweighted n 1313 216 204 939 737 116 100 479 818 291 469 903 1234 427
not?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';ﬁﬁ,h“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q33. As you ma
know, the 1973 {gfsfl’;’wa‘gg Roe 36% 20% 15% 30% 26% 16% | 20% 24% 43% 22% | 28%
Supreme Court case
Roe v. Wade
estabiished a woman's 11%; ot overturn Roe 57% 77% 80% 65% 68% 81% | 76% 72% 50% 2% | 68%
constitutional right to
have an abortion.
Would you like to see (VOL) don't know 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
the Supreme Court
overturn the Roe v.
Wf;g)e decision, or Unweighted n 409 409 840 489 376 658 1275 233 149 988 599
notv

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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All Adults

No

Registered Voter

Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q34. As you may

know, a health reform generally favorable
bill was signed into

law in 2010, known

commonly as the

Affordable Care Act or generally unfavorable
Obamacare. Given
what you know about
the health reform law,
do you have a
[ROTATE] [1] generally
favorable or [2]
generally unfavorable Unweighted n
opinion of it?

(VOL) don't know

60%

59% 60%

61%

88%

19%

55%

80%

63%

38%

52%

55%

68%

49%

2%

34%

29% 37%

36%

9%

79%

40%

15%

32%

58%

44%

36%

27%

47%

20%

6%

11% 4%

3%

3%

2%

5%

5%

5%

4%

4%

8%

5%

5%

8%

1694

228 1447

1180

670

349

365

618

476

555

302

176

450

266

356

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

Age

18-34 | 35-54

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q34. As you may

know, a health reform generally favorable
bill was signed into

law in 2010, known

commonly as the

Affordable Care Act or generally unfavorable
Obamacare. Given
what you know about
the health reform law,
do you have a
[ROTATE] [1] generally
favorable or [2]
generally unfavorable Unweighted n
opinion of it?

(VOL) don't know

63%

41%

48%

56%

64%

80%

70%

63%

54%

63% 58%

61%

63%

56%

31%

55%

51%

37%

31%

11%

24%

30%

42%

30% 37%

34%

32%

37%

5%

4%

1%

6%

5%

9%

7%

7%

4%

7% 5%

5%

5%

6%

1325

221

206

952

741

116

101

484

825

293 472

916

1251

428

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q34. As you may

know, a health reform generally favorable
bill was signed into

law in 2010, known

commonly as the

Affordable Care Act or generally unfavorable
Obamacare. Given
what you know about
the health reform law,
do you have a
[ROTATE] [1] generally
favorable or [2]
generally unfavorable Unweighted n
opinion of it?

(VOL) don't know

59%

57%

66%

66%

57%

62%

58%

66%

66%

56% 64%

35%

39%

28%

27%

39%

35%

38%

31%

21%

40% 30%

7%

4%

6%

7%

4%

3%

4%

3%

13%

4% 6%

415

411

848

493

378

664

1286

234

153

1000 602

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 9-18, 2020
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